CHANGE ORDER

Qrder No. 1

Date: May 2.2023

Agreement Date: March 21, 2023

NAME OF PROJECT: Competitive Bid #WG23-17 — Outfit the Magnolia Recovery
Facility for the Baldwin County Commission, AL
OWNER: Baldwin County Commission

CONTRACTOR: Green Machine Sales, LLC

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

Green Machine is adding the bounce-belt separator system free-of-charge to the Baldwin County
Commission which will increase fiber recovery before the container-sort line, as well as
enhancing pick rates and cleanliness on the container processing line. Green Machine will also
increase the loading zone lower horizontal of the C!1 continuous system feed/pre-sort conveyor
free-of-charge. The following options that will be priced out and offered to the Baldwin County
Commission include a fiber re-run system and container push-through bunkers that will
accommodate the Commission’s loader clear height requirements.

OPTION A: CONTAINER-LINE FIBER RE-RUN SYSTEM --- $99,305.00
ONE: FIBER RE-RUN TRANSFER CONVEYOR | MODEL SL-24-58

ONE: FIBER RE-RUN TRANSFER CONVEYOR 2 MODEL SL-24-58
ELECTRICAL CONTROL PANEL SYSTEM (UL 508A CERTIFIED)

OPTION B: CONTAINER-LINE PUSH-THROUGH BUNKERS --- $82,648.00

CONTAINER-LINE PUSH-THROUGH BUNKERS
TOTAL $ 181.953.00




The Original (CONTRACT PRICE) $3,656,805.00

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders b 0.00
The (Contract Price) prior to this Change Order was $3,656,805.00
$ 181,953.00

nereased) by this Change Order

The new (Contract Price) will be (i
luding this CHANGE ORDER will be $3,838,758.00

The new (CONTRACT PRICE) inc

The Original (CONTRACT TIME) December 31, 2023
The (CONTRACT TIME) will be (increased) by this Change Order (-
0=

The new (CONTRACT TIME) including this CHANGE ORDER will be

H y L. N , 7
CONTRACTOR: ‘\_2\,--- / /2 : 3 G’F\sz.ﬁ_d /V\%c,m VE SHLRS
. » i 5 . s s
RECOMMEND]?D:,f-—"—‘:e‘Z-s' e Mep ey, A28l fdoc

£ -
— 5 4
= 1.

ool
Y g B i
i PEAVE RPN g

/ ; /
54 wficald / oA B
R & 72 A AR P < AV
DAL AN B DYV S50V

o e Ty
owner: [ NUIE [YRNA M
1

CHAIRMAN:

H




5 Gigante Drive Hampstead, NH 03841 USA
Phone: {315) 303-5448 Fax: (315) 303-5583

Email: sales@greenmachine.com

Designers, Manufacturers and Dealers of

Waste Processing Products & Services

G

April 11, 2023 - BID NO. WG23-17 ADD 1

Baldwin County Commission
312 Courthouse Square, Suite 15
Bay Minette, AL 36507

Attn: Terri L. Graham
Dear Terri,

Thank you for the opportunity to provide an addendum to the Baldwin County Commission's future
recyclables processing system that includes optional upgrades to the current system design. As discussed in
previous system design reviews, Green Machine is adding the bounce-belt separator system free-of-charge to
the Baldwin County Commission which will increase fiber recovery before the container-sort line, as well as
enhancing pick rates and cleanliness on the container processing line. Green Machine will also increase the
loading zone lower harizontal of the C1 continuous system feed/pre-sort conveyor free-of-charge. The
following options that will be priced out and offered to the Baldwin County Commission include a fiber re-run
system and container push-through bunkers that will accommodate the Commission’s loader clear height
requirements. Our addendum specifications are as follows:

OPTION A: CONTAINER-LINE FIBER RE-RUN SYSTEM

ONE: FIBER RE-RUN TRANSFER CONVEYOR 1 MODEL SL-24-58
Standard recycling duty flat-bed slider transfer conveyor built in accordance with industry standards.

Belt Width 24"

Conveyor Length 58’

Belt Type 2 PLY 220# x 1/8” Rubber MOR COS

Motor 3 HP TEFC energy efficient (460/3/60), gear-reduced
Drive Direct

Drive Pulley 10" lagged head pulley

Tail Pulley 10" self-cleaning tail pulley

Drop Chutes (3)

ONE: FIBER RE-RUN TRANSFER CONVEYOR 2 MODEL SL-24-58
Standard recycling duty flat-bed slider transfer conveyor built in accordance with industry standards.

Belt Width 24"

Conveyor Length 58'

Belt Type 2 PLY 220# x 1/8" Rubber MOR COS

Motor 3 HP TEFC energy efficient (460/3/60), gear-reduced
Drive Direct

Drive Pulley 10" lagged head pulley

Due to Volatile Steel Market ~ Prices are subject to change at time of order
Prices good for thirty (30) days
BALDWIN COUNTY COMMISSION - BID NO. WG23-17 - COST PROPOSAL - ADD1
Page 1 of 2




Tail Pulley 10" self-cleaning tail pulley

ELECTRICAL CONTROL PANEL SYSTEM (UL 508A CERTIFIED)

- UL approved elecirical control panel designed to operate all equipment with automatic start stop,
maintenance modes, and required interfaces. Panels will be integrated into the existing electrical
control panel system purchased with the originally executed contract,

Alan Bradley industrial duty direct electric drives and. PLC pre-wired and pre-programmed. Remote
ethernet access with one year of free remote maintenance access available. Dedicated static |P address

to panels by others.

DT LA PIGE oo connnanmsasmnes s nsoonsns sl iies $99,305.00
DELIVERED & INSTALLED

OPTION B: CONTAINER-LINE PUSH-THROUGH BUNKERS

CONTAINER-LINE PUSH-THROUGH BUNKERS

Corrugated steel bunker walls designed to support mezzanine and act as push-through bunker containment
walls between stored materials. The taller bunkers will allow direct access to the observation deck from the
container-sort deck and meet clearance requirements for the Baldwin County Commission’s loader.

Bunker Size 13'0" Tall x 42’ 3" Deep x 10' 0" Clear (Wide)
Construction 3/16" Thick Corrugated Steel Bunker Walls 1/2" Thick Frames
Wall Extensions Extensions on top of bunker walls to contain material when sorters throw ahead

to prevent spillage out on floor; 3"x3"x1/4" angle iron with steel mesh constructed

ORTION B PRICE. ... ....oviivoinbiass s s s Seie i s s vas e s i e s s g sy $82,648.00
DELIVERED & INSTALLED

ALL PRICING SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS SET FORTH IN THE SIGNED

CONTRACT BETWEEN GREEN MACHINE SALES, LLC, THE COUNTY OF BALDWIN, AND THE
BALDWIN COUNTY COMMISSION (BID NO. WG23-17)

PRINTED NAME: 1oy Grajasm

OPTION A ACCEPTANCE: / ’/U@Z{ W(/L,_, paTE: 414 2073

Authonzed Offi meﬂ' or Purchaser)

OPTION B ACCEPTANCE: / F)(/IUW{ Whhm DATE: ‘t[4-2073

Authonzed Offi cnal or Purchaser)

Sincerely yours,
John F. Green
President, Green Machine Sales, LLC

Due to Volatile Steel Market ~ Prices are subject to change af time of order
Prices good for thirty (30) day
BALDWIN COUNTY COMMISSION - BID NO. WG23-17 - COST PROPOSAL - ADD?
Page 2 of 2




APPROVED | ST
’EA:::EWN [lasnoren [ o aaz
] movreer
comrare 7] srsvpam
et CONTADL VOLTAGE
PAINT. GREEN BLue m 10V /AL

OTHERIMAY BE SUBECT T0 UPCHANRGE )|

1 HEPOVLME N GATAAN 14 BOFERS
it

LTS RS A BT

[ 2evrec
) aviac

FCHICE THOSE THAT APFLY®

BALER VOLTAGE
REQUIREMENTS

C} AROV J 607
(7] wsvrear
CONTROLVORTASE
7] wevenc
D wviue
[:j 2avf AL

TCREC THDSE THAT APFLE

BALDWIN COUNTY COMMISSION
312 Courthouse Square, Suite 15

Bay Minette, AL 36507

BID EAL 1128] Tk | DATE

ao, WG23-17 =

WNLESS OTHERWILE STECIRED C_.PEC)’.IG

By e
e dcsmmn | REIGLI ;
LD LT LT Iy ®
kﬁ:iﬂ%&ﬂﬂﬂ”m THRAWEH HRIER SHEET
e [BID NC. W(G23-17 - ADD-0I 1 OF 2




ALl BETEMHONY 10 CORIAME JORIED IATIRIAL
GRS ANEAD

FRER RE-SUN [PANDMER CONVETOR ¢
5 b G
= i
. T !
[

FRIR #0400 DROP e

? % e
cirns "J i 1- i
o / ] | I
V2777774777 /////?/// %% {/ V//// 4 // //%/ /// // L7 L7

CONTANI R IR FUTIL IHRCI BILERS:

SECTION A-A

@

LY AN \IIEJIMJ 1w
lulm,tul:t lm VPN MEALRIG 1 I-M'S LRI

~—FREL BTN AL ER COMVETOR )

3
otd

-
[ Vil 277 //K/ 7 W/ /// 77,

/////////////”/ VAL //,//////////A

\— REEHIRIPAL G002 PIAEN b ALt

4t
BULKER DEFIH

SECTION B-B
SYSTEM VOLTAGE BALER VOLTAGE A
APPROVED REQUIREMENTS REGQUIREMENTS 6
[asswown [ Jasworio [ 200050t [ asovyscz
PRING HAME:
— [T asov/eoz [ srsv oz
comPANY: [ szsvy ooz CONTROL VOUTAGE BALDWIN COUNTY COMMISSION
DATE: - CONTROL VOLTAGE [ movinc 312 Courthouse Square, Suile 15
PAINT.  GHEEN BLUE I:I NV AC D eV I0e - Bay N}:’:ﬂe‘ire "-‘::‘I- 3632" ‘!ZE S?Ev'
OTHERIMAY BE SUBIECT TD UPCHARGE) — hE, WG23-17 DRAVI a1y
[7] zavsoc [7] 2avrac
s UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECINED. | CHECRED a
T B T
VRGP SCHETK THOSE THAT APPLY® CHECK THOSE THAT APPLY* W e "
= ol R s - T
B " [BID NO, WG23-17 - - ADD-0} | 355




