CHANGE ORDER

Order No. 1

Date: September 4. 2024

Agreement Date: June 18. 2024

NAME OF PROJECT: Project No. HW23087 — Main Street (Scenic 98) Drainage

Improvements

OWNER: Baldwin County Commission

CONTRACTOR: McElhenney Construction Company, LLC.

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

Increase the following plan quantities: Removing concrete sidewalk by 20 SY; Superpave
Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface layer by 1.25 Ton; Loose Riprap, Class 2 by 20 Ton;
Concrete sidewalk, 4” Thick by 45 SY; Topsoil by 90 SY; Solid Sodding by 475 SY; Solid
Temporary Traffic Stripe by 30 LF; Temporary Traffic Control Markings by 60 SF; Barricades,
Type 111 by 4 ea.

TOTAL $18,367.42
The Original (CONTRACT PRICE) $ 185,588.02
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The (Contract Price) prior to this Change Order was $ 185,588.02
The new (Contract Price) will be (increased) by this Change Order $ 18,367.42
The new (CONTRACT PRICE) including this CHANGE ORDER will be $ 203,955.44
The Original (CONTRACT TIME) 30 working days
The (CONTRACT TIME) will be (increased) by this Change Order 0 working days

The new (CONTRACT TIME) including this CHANGE ORDER will be 30 working dgm/
- )
rl

CONTRACTOR: MM_QE”\;,\M“? COMS‘WW,-{\‘o,\) Co‘, we = /}/ //,7 A

RECOMMENDED: ~\/

OWNER:




